Illinois Department of Public Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6009435	B. WING		1	C <b>19/2015</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHAR 176 THO	DDRESS, CITY MAS COUR NDA, IL 600		Ammuna Tai (Tai 1942)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Final Observations		S9999		***************************************	
	Statement of Licens 300.1010h) 300.1210b) 300.3240a) Section 300.1010 M h) The facility shall of any accident, injuresident's condition safety or welfare of limited to, the prese decubitus ulcers or percent or more wit facility shall obtain a of care for the care injury or change in onotification Section 300.1210 G Nursing and Person b) The facility shall p and services to atta practicable physical well-being of the res each resident's com plan. Adequate and care and personal or resident to meet the care needs of the res	Medical Care Policies notify the resident's physician ary, or significant change in a that threatens the health, a resident, including, but not ence of incipient or manifest a weight loss or gain of five hin a period of 30 days. The and record the physician's plan or treatment of such accident, condition at the time of seneral Requirements for				
***************************************	agent of a facility shi resident These requirements by: Based on interview a	buse and Neglect re, administrator, employee or all not abuse or neglect a were not met as evidenced and record review, the facility sively assess, monitor and		Attachment A Statement of Licensure Violat	ions	

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

03/13/15

Illinois Department of Public Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PR

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					0	
IL6009435			B. WING		02/1	19/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
WAUCO	NDA HEALTHCARE A	NU KERAB				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AUCONDA HEALTHCARE AND REHAB  (4) ID  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		S9999	DETICIENCY)		

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 8899 WVEC11 If continuation sheet 2 of 5

PRINTED: 04/21/2015 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:  B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>		02/	19/2015
		470 TUOS	DRESS, CITY, <b>1/AS COURT</b>	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WAUCO	NDA HEALTHCARE A	ND KEHAB	DA, IL 6008			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 2	S9999			
	few weeks at the fa	ocility.				100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
	Review of R1's bes consultation note de treatment order for	t practices wound care ated 12/30/14 failed to show a R1's coccyx area.				
	Nursing notes dated 12/31/14 showed R1 with "bloody stool with mucous and excoriation on buttocks". Neither the wound care nor the nursing notes adequately described the excoriation area on R1's buttocks. There was no measurement of the area in any of the progress notes. The only order in R1's POS was dated 1/6/15, seven days after the initial identification, for "Lotrisone 1%-0.05% topical cream. Cleanse with normal saline and pat dry, apply lotrisone to buttocks/gluteal folds and perineum twice daily for 7 days".  On 2/18/15 at 2:40pm, E3 (Wound nurse) stated R1 got the excoriation of the skin from her constant diarrhea and that she applied barrier cream to the area. E3 stated the wound specialist saw R1's buttocks on 1/6/15 and ordered the					
	revised 8/2011 show skin assessment in (EMR). It also show in skin condition mu coordinator, physicia comprehensive asserview of facility's upon Resident Condition there is a skin break descriptive notes of	policy on skin assessment last wed to "document findings on electronic medical record ed that "when a new change st be reported to skin care an, and family, and that "a essment is required".  Indated policy and procedure on Changes showed when adown, the facility should write the sores including size, if any and complete unusual er policy.				

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 6899 WVEC11 If continuation sheet 3 of 5

Illinois Department of Public Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6009435		B. WING		1	C / <b>19/2015</b>	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	, UE	13/2013	
WAUCO	NDA HEALTHCARE A	ND REHAR	176 THOM	MAS COURT				
			WAUCON	DA, IL 6008	34			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From page 3			S9999				
	look right and she at check R1's potassium critical let back to facility on 12 12/31/14 showed not Physician at 2:07pm a follow-up call was 1/1/15 at 8:13am. Not treated for the contract of	am, Z1 also stated R1 asked the nursing staffum level on 12/30/14. Fivel result of 6.6 was consisted asked the nursing notes are singleft message for a R1's Nurses notes are made to the physicial lurses note showed R ritical potassium level are consisted was very wrong well and so with the consisted when R1 got to the mitted to the intensive asked asked infection.	f to The called s dated or the showed n on 1 was until					
	R1 was admitted to "hypotension (sepsis dehydration and close evaluation of persist few weeks".	ecord dated 1/11/15 s the hospital with diagr s related), acute renal stridium difficile and ent diarrhea over the pm, E2 Director of nu	nosis of failure,					
	(DON) stated nursin medical director if th	prii, E2 Director of nui g staff should have ca ere was no response in regarding a critical	alled the					
	stated he should have about the critical laborates have full according	m, Z2 (Medical Directore been notified right a coratory value. Z2 state ess to him and he shoromptly. Z2 stated he	away ed the					

Illinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 04/21/2015 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI		LIER/CLIA NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION  S:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 02/19/2015	
IL6009435				B. WING			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		176 THOM WAUCON	DRESS, CITY, MAS COUR' IDA, IL 600		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa have ordered Kaya: order a repeat labor (B)	kalate right away ai	nd also day.	S9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health